ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: U)ELL-J’:/\MI; BoRov Alcotest Ser.#: H K We — O0o
County: %‘X KLI/\)?/*O/\) Date of Calibration: O 3 - O? "~—;AO//

\/ 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

/ 2. Certificate of Accu cy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Inst ent used.
Ser. #: SR - Oy

\/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.LR, or equlval

Ser. #: DDy N) Q —_ %

\/ 4. Digital Temperature Meas System Report of Calibration.
Ser T DTSy

l/ 5. ‘/ A.  Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Brcath Test Co%mator ‘

Ser. #: _ DDW A /e

I-ﬁ‘\lﬂ

L/ 6. Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

A 004%soltion. [0 A ©OF3
B.  0.08% Solution. _ /¥ A 2 FY ~
. 0.10% Solution. 2 £ o¥o
o~ D. 0.16%Solution. __ [0 /4 OFS

\/ 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

v A 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DDVJE 6 3 -0(7
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. g%[)L[)E, S 3 -0203

0.10% uscd in Calibration/Linearity Testing DD S$S=- O /?2

[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DO <> - OX200

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot#: _OY ¢ OF
Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
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- Drdgersafety

| _-,A!coﬁest 7110 MKIH-C |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

1]
This is to certify that the Alcatest 7110 MKIII-C has been tesled for accuracy and found lo be in compliance
with the Natlonal Highway Traffic Safety Adminisiration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcolest MKII-C Is compliant as 3 *mobile” and *nonmobile® EBT with 49,FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,
The manufaciurer recommends accuracy verification of this nstrument within 12 months_
of the callbration date below, or sooner, according 1o your Stale Specificatlons.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

A Zzagg PRtz — o262

Draeger Safety Dlagnostics, Inc. ' M
<
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

[
@:ALCOTEST@’ CU34

(O Model: MARK 1TA

O Other: EMLE_B_O_L&Z*S -

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

Serial Number:

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology {NiST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the cerification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperafure readings, the probe value on this cerlificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.
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S\ il B Calibration complies with 1ISO 9001 , _ St
e~ cc ISO/I[EC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1 ‘ ' }
TRt Calhration Cert. No.: 4—000"2968289

Certilicate Na. 1750.01
Traceahle® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for ang distribuled by: VWR International, P.O. Bax 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07094 U.S:A.
Instrument !dentification:

Model: 81220-601 S/N: 101733534 _ Manufacturer : Control Company

Standards/Equipment:

. Description ) ‘ Serial Number Jue Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240 ' : '
Thenni§t0r Module A17118 114910 . A9B21010
Temperature Probe ~ 128 12110/10 ADOB23073
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79347 .
Temperature Praobe . 3039 12116410 AgB23080-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 ’ AT3332
Thermistor Madule A27129 7/09/10 1000264338
Temperature Probe 5202 31111 ) BO310050
Temperature Calipration Bath TC-256 BO1375 ’
Temperature Probe 157 7127110 AZ708011-4
Certificate Information: . :
Techmcranl.’ 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Dafe: 6/08/10 Cal Due: 6/08{12
Test Conditions: |, 24.0°C ; 42.0%RH 1015 mBar . - oL -
Calibration Data: (New Instrument) .
Uri.it(s) Nomina} As Found InTal MNorminal .As Left In Tol Min Max ENT TUR
C N.A. 0.002 -0.001 Y - 0.048 | (4.052 0.013 o 38
c - . . HA | 24.098 25.000 Y 24,949 25049 | 0.013 3.8:1
“C - NA. 60.001 © 59.998 Y 59,951 £0.051 0.018 2.8:1
°C NA, ] too.00f 100.002 Y | 99.951 160.051 | 0.013 3.8:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.
ATest Lincertainly Rall of al feast 4:1 s malilained Lntess oferwise slaled and |s eakulated using the expanded measurement Lncertainty, Uncerainty evaluabion ncludes Lhe instrument under

lest and is calartzled in aocordance with the 15O "Guide Lo the Expresslan of Uncerlaily in Measurement” (GUM), The tncerlainty tepesents an expanded mcerlainty using a coverage faclor k=2
{o approximale a 95% eotdfidence fevel in lokrancs cordltions are based oo test resuls faliing wihin specifiod Tinis with ne reduclion by the ncerainty of lhe measurement The resulls mn!arned
heseln relale only 4o e Rem calforaled. Thls certificate shall nol be reproduced except in ful, without written approval bf Conbrel Company,

Homal=Standard s Reading; As Lefi=instuments Readlng, In Tot=in Toleraru MinMax=Acceptance Range; tU=Expanded Measurement Uncerlainty,
Aocuracy=HMa-Minyz; Min = Nominal{Roundad) - TD]eranca Max = Nomina{{Reunded) + Tolsrance; Oale=MMWDD/YY

R—TBS‘I Uncerlalnty Ratio;

-~

Nicol Redriguez, Quality Managar Wallace Beny, Technleal Hanager

Maintaining Accuracy: .
In our aplilon bnza calibraled your Digital Themmomeler shoud malntain s accuracy. There Is no exad way lo delermine how long calibralion will be maIntalmd Dlgdat Themmomelers change
Mile, # any sl al, td can be affecled by aging; temperature, shock, and contamnation.

Recalibration:
Fox faclory callbiabion and re—certification raceabls (o Nallonal Instiute of Standards and Technology contad Contro! Cornpany.

" CONTROL COMRANY 4455 Rex Road  Friendswood, TX 77546 ~ USA
Phone 281 4821744  Fax 281 4B2-3448 service@controld.com  www.confrol3.com

Gontrel Gompany Is an 150 17025:2005 Calbrallen Labeoraloty Accredtied by {AZLA) American Associalion for Laboratary Acerediation, Gertificale No, 4750.01,
Conlrol Company ls 150 8001:2008 Qualty Certified by {ONV} Del Norske Vedlas, Cedificale Ho, CERT-01805-2005-40-HOU-ANAS.
International Laboratory Ascrediation Cooperation {ILAC) - Mullifalera] Recagnlition Airangemant {MRA).
© 2009 Conva! Compeny

Page | o'} Tracaable® is a regintered Tademuk of Contro! Compiny




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %s:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE

00329
00308
00309
00326
00329

WET
0.100%
10F080¢

Last Name: DELLANOCE

Signature: ‘z:;” ﬂ.' 19 4
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Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

"~ Model No.:

First Name:

27

03/07/2011
09/15/2010
09/15/2010
02/23/2011
03/07/2011

CU-34

JOSEPH
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Serial No.:

Calib, No.:
Cert, No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Boitle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWC-0060

00015
(o009
00009
00081

DDWE S3-0189
06/14/2012
0160

"MI: S
6027
03/07/2011
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MEKIII-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00329 Calib. Date: 03/07/2011 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00330 Cert. Date: 03/07/2011 Cert. No.;: 00010
Linearity File No.: 00309 Lin, Date:  09/15/2010 Lin. No.: 00009
Solution File No.: 00326 Soln. Date: 02/23/2011 Soln. No.: 00081
Sequential File No.: 00330 File Date:  03/07/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S53-0189
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/14/2012
Solution Control Lot:  10FQ80 Boltle No.: 0160
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:408
Control 1 EC 0.100% 11:418 34.0°C w%% TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 1R 0.100% 11:418 34.0°C wick TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:428
Control 2 EC 0.100% 11:428 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 11:428 34.0°C #4x TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:438
Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:448 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED ##*
Control-3 IR 0.098% 11:448 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  11:438

R e R s M e T

que=ste{et:aam;s o

<60 T 2
Date: 03/07/2011

appointed Breath ; est Comdmat
"Calibration Check Pocedure’ fﬁg%icot

the Division of State®Palice, I

infrared analysis and elég rochemical!anaiy?‘ig;\;@gﬁ 3123d ina smgle approved instrument as a

dual system of chemical ﬁl;eath testn}E; &u%@ﬂiﬁ@ﬁaﬂd§0n51stent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotegf?lﬁ aa it ‘bﬁ[ﬁggﬂ? ﬁﬁﬁf@h}j Pomnsw Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the approvgéd msitwmenfi%ide i ‘eﬁ? ol thfs%ceruﬁcate The results of my
Calibration Check are recorde&on this c?r%ﬁ'ﬁcatéhwhlch consmf§ 6f two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part IT - Llf;gamy Tests—I- certzfyfthafgjgé foregomg statements made by me

are true. I am aware that if any he fore Omg;;statéﬁ‘lzntsﬁmade by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00329 Calib. Date: 03/07/2011 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00330 Cert, Date: 03/07/2011 Cert. No.: 00010
Linearity File No.: 00331 Lin. Date:  03/07/2011 Lin, No,; 00010
Solution File No.: 00326 Soln. Date: 02/23/2011 Scln. No.: 00081
Sequential File No.: 00331 File Date:  03/07/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE 83-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  01/12/2012
Solution Controt Loi:  10A073 Bottle No.: 0031
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No,: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE $3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  01/15/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A074 : Bottle No.: 1037
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE 83-0205
Control Solution %5:  0.160% Expires:  01/21/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A075 Bottle No.: 0850
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s}
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:018
Control 1 EC 0.042% 12:028 34.0°C wiok TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 1R 0.040% 12:028 34.0°C w3k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:038
Control 2 EC 0.042% 12:048 34.1°C ##k TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 2 IR 0.040% 12:04S 34.1°C #iok TEST PASSED 4k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:068 ,
Control 3 EC 0.081% 12:068 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED ###
Conirol 3 IR 0.078% 12:068 34.0°C #kik TEST PASSED #oick
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:088
Control 4 EC 0.081% 12:088 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED ##%
Control 4 IR 0.078% 12:088 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED ¥k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:108
Control 5 EC 0.163% 12:118 34.0°C ®kx TEST PASSED *%*
Control 5 IR 0.160% 12:118 34.0°C #iok TEST PASSED #o¢
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:128
Control 6 EC 0.161% 12:138 34.1°C #ik TEST PASSED %
Control 6 IR 0.158% 12:138 34.1°C #4ok TEST PASSED #5%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:158

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

Signature: "’7’ 5,/‘ T [lS’Q ‘_,,#' é 27 Date: 03/07/2011
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frey ' Fax (bUY-882-6942 Feb 20 2008 12:08  P.02

State of New Jersey

Jon S, Corzing OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Armx MIoRAM
Governor DEPARTMENT OF AW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Attorney General
. PO Box Da0

TrENTON, NJ 08625-0080

Jamuary 14, 2008

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Heddguarters

P.0O. Box, 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re': Breath Test Coordfuator/Instructor, Certification -
Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027

Dear Colonel Fuentes:

: Pursuant to the provisions. of M.JA.C. 13: 5121 (b) and (c), as adopted and
. promulgated under the provisions of N.J.S.4. 39:4-30.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, 1 hercby approve
Trooper Joseph S. Deflanoce #6027, as a duly cemﬁcd Braath Test Coordinator/Tustructor, Thls

-approvalis effective immediately,

Very truly yours,
.}‘-m\‘
am
Toey General
jk
¢ Trooper Joseph S. Dellanooe #6027, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

* Lt. Matk Kolodzieski, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Umt Dmsmn of State Pohce

< . " - oae
RGN

New Jeraey It An Baval Ogporumby Employer + Printed on Recycled Papar and & Recyelabls -
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Thisis to certify that
Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027 -

has successfuily completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Operator Training and Preventive
Maintenance Course on the New Jersey specific

Alcoteste 7110 MK]|I-C and is hereby cerhfed as a qual;f‘ed

Operator Trainer and
Vaintenance Techmcnan

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
“well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey

specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.
Date. 4/12/2007

@%@M‘J{; e

Instructor: Hansueli Wser
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is fo cerlify.that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
wilh instrumentation that is {raceable to the National |nstitute of Slandards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the cerlification date below, or sconer, according to your State Specificafion.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerificate, noted below,
must be programmed info the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: . Next Certification due;

DDIWR P2- ) 12) Febjuary 7, 2011 February 7, 2012

Probe Value .
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. %
/ O z Technical Service Depariment




State nf ﬁgﬁ:r ‘Jjﬁrmg :

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crris CHRISTE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T. Dow
Covernor - ‘ DIVISION OF STATE POLICE :  Acting Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068 )
Wasr TrenToN NJ 08G28-0068 * CoLonEeL Joserd R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

: "CERTIFICATION OF ANALI’SIS
0 04 PERC‘ENT BREATH ALCOH OL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

A.CC‘EPTAN CE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exeeeding, thc rangc of 0.045 to 0.051 grayos per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER. Drager S'afetv, Inc. . ANALYSIS DATE: 2/2/2010

‘ BREATH ALCOHOL SH‘:’IULAT OR SOLUTION LOT NUIVL'BER 10A0T3

: Re‘prcscntahvc samplcs of 1hc abovc-rcfcrcnced Lot Number were tested by G‘as Cb:omatography and found to havc
. amean ethyl alechol concentyation range of 0. 0479 to 0.0481 prams. pcr 100 Imlhhtcrs of soluton. .

“This lot of breath alcohol siumlator solution may be utitized asz known traceable stﬂ.ndard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JAC, 13:51-3.4, of app-rovcd breath test insttmments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s cxpiration date for this lof of breath alcohol
stmulator solutlon 1s January 12, 2012, -

" As Assistant Chief Forcnsm Scientist of the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and
" resulis documtented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at 1y direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Porensie Sciences of the Division of State Police on propcﬂy functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures ntilized are-accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
' basis by personne] within the Office of Forens:c Sciencces; in accordancc with their professional duties a.nd
rcsponsxblhhcs

’emncth W. K walck, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

- Swomn fo and subscrﬂ)e

dgjjc me thls( é day of\.g'&g , 2010.

. ' - e Urm!.Dm-m
: ola:)'Pubﬂc,
“.«r‘omrnlmm&p}n 5-1 714

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Empleyer
Printed on Recycled Paper ond Reeyelable




Stute of Welr Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ' o
. PaulAT. Dow

Chrrs CHRISTE - - - DEPARTMENT OF LAY AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governor _ © DIVISION OF STATE POLICE  Acting Attorney General
’ " Post Ornce Box 7068 - C l

Wesr Trewron NJ 08628-0068 " CoLonEL JosepH R. FUENTES
(609) 8822000 . : Superintendent

.. CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

' ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICAT.[ONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
." concentration within, but not cxccedmg, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER Drager Safety, Inc ANALYSIS DATE: 2/3/201[}

6

BREATH ALC OHOL SIZMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUM'BER 10A074 i
Reprcsentahva sampics of the abovc referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration rangc of 0.0954 to 0.0958. g-rams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath-alcohol ‘simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceable standard for the purpose of
* conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C..13:51-3.4, of appioved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5) -
* utilized by law cnforccment agenciés in this State.- The mannfacturer’s expiration daté for this lot of breath alcohol
o sxmu}ator solution is Januaty 15, 2012, o '

As Ass1staut Chief Forensic Sc:enhst of the Division of State Police, T hcrcby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Anialysis were performed at my direction and mder my supervision by
pcrsonncl of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police or properly functioning and

 calibrated instruments and equlpmcm All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routirie
basis by personnel mﬂ:u_n the"Office of Forensic Sc&ences m accordam:c wuh their prbfcsswnal duties and
responsibilities, . .

Kenneth W. Kafvalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief 'jf“orensic Scientist
Division of State Police”

?’% }M .Z 2516.

. Bwon to and subscrbed before me this /7 day of

New Jer:_gy b An Equa{ Opportunity Empioyer

I Y SR




SState of Nefo Jlerssy
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL
DEFARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DvisioN oF StaTE Pouce
Post Orace Box 7068
West Trenron NI 0862820068
T {609) £82-2000

Cnris CHUSTIE Paua T: Dow
Govertor Atturaey General
Eont GUABAGNO Cotonet Joser R, R

Superintendent '

*Li. Governor

. CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but nat exceeding, the range of 0.117 to (.123 grams per IOD mililiters of solution.

ANALYSIS DATE: 7/8/2010

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc.
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR H OLUTION LOT NUMBER: IOF‘USD

... Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentzation range of 0.1197 to 0.1207 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. .

This lot of breath alcoho! simulator solution may be vtilized as a known traceable standard for the | purposc of
conducting periodic tests, pursnant to'N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instuments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.-The manufacmrcr. s expiration date for this lot of breath aicohol

sirulator solution is June 14, 2012,

" As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and resutts
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed 2t my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of fhe Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instuments and equipment. Al procedures-utilized ate accurate, chjective; and perfonmed on & routine basis by
petsonnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and rcSponmblh‘tJEs
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CERTIFICAT. I ON OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATHALC‘OHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTAN CE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION Ethyl alcohol

concentration wﬂhm, butnot excéeding, the rangc of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 mﬂhhtcrs of solution.

MANUFAC'TURER Drager S afe‘cv, Inc © ANALYSIS DATE: 2/4/2010

BREATH ALCOHOL SH\’IULATOR SOLU'I‘ION 1L.OT NUMBER 10A075

Reprcscntatwe samples of the abovc—rcfcrcnced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatogmphy and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol conccntrahon range of 0. 1913 to 0.1918 grams pet 100 milliliters of solution.

This Iot of breath alcohol smmlator solution may be utilized as a lmown traceable standard for the purpose of

- condiicting periodic tests, ‘pursuznt to N.J. A.C.-13:51-3 .4, of approved breath test instruments (N. LA.C. 13:51-3.5)

ufilized by law cnforccmcnt agencies in thig State, The manufactu:cr s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol
simulator sohmon is ¥ anuagg 21,2012,

As Assmtant Chief Forcnsw Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysxs were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personmel .of, andat, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propeﬂy functioning and -
calibraied . instruments and equipment, Al procédures utilized art accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordancc’. with their professional duties and
rcsponsiblhhes

. Assistant Chief Forensic Scicnt@st
Divisicm of State Police

Sw Jo and subscn'be d'before me th.lS/ ? day, of ‘\7/1: Ez 2010.
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
g - (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®/ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

Serial Number:
(O Model: MARK IIA
O Other: DDWE S3 - 0194
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

2/23/71 py7) 2,28/22




Drager
CERVIFICAIE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verlﬁes that the specified unit has been-examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

(O Model: MARK T1A Serial Number:
odel;

(O Other: w 3- g3
Certification Date Technician Re—chtiﬁcation Due Date
February 7, 2011 }m February 7,2012
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CERIIFICATE OF ACCURACY
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 11A

(O Other: DOWES3I~0A0S
Certification Date Technician Re-Cﬁertiﬁcation Due Pate

February 7, 2011 9 ,41 February 7,2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII1-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00329 Calib. Date: 03/07/2011 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 00330 Cert. Date: 03/07/2011 Cerl. No.: 00010
Linearity File No.: 00331 Lin. Date:  03/07/2011 Lin, No.: 00010
Solution File No.: 00332 Soln. Date: 03/07/2011 Soln. No.: 00082
Sequential File No.: 00332 File Date;  03/07/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE 83-0189
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/31/2011
Solution Control Lot:  09L072 Bottle No.: 0215
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulaior (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:228
Control 1 EC 0.100% 13:228 34.0°C #ak TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 1R 0.099% 13:228 34,0°C #%5 TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:238
Control 2 EC (0.100% 13:248 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED ¥#+
Control 2 IR 0.099% 13:248 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:258
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:258 34.0°C ¥ TEST PASSED %
Control 3 1R 0.098% 13:258 34,0°C %% TEST PASSED ##%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:268

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcolest 7110 operator iraining and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMNPELATVRE [frougE SELAL NumdEL: ODuNﬂQﬂ'JZ?;SgM

Changed By:
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S

Badge No.: 6027
Signature: “Ta . MM é’ o627 Date: 03/07/2011
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- CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS . |
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl elcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range 0f 0,117 to 0,125 grams pex 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ing, ANALYSIS DATE: 1/15/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 091072

Eepresentative sarnpleg of the above-referenced Lot Nutiber were teated by Gas Chromatogiaphy and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1203 to 0.1210 prams per 100 milllitexs of solutien.

This lot of breath alcohol simnlator sohition may be utifized as a known traceable standard for the pmpose of
conducting periodic tests, purquant o N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this Jot of breath sleohol
simulator solution is December 31, 2011,

As the Director of Office of Forensic Sciences, Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personne] of, and at, thg Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Divigion of Stete Police on properly functoning and
calibrated instrumsnts and equipment. All procedures utilized are eccurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professions] dutics and

oA Yo

Howard J. Baum, Ph.D.
Diractor, Office of Fotensic Sciences
Division of Btate Police

Sworn to and subscribed before ps this_ 2 | day of — Janw asy , 2010-

ofary
JOHN R. LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY i
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